## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 549 by Senator Hewitt

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 and insert the following:
3 4 5 6 7	"(35.1) "Military surplus motor vehicle" means a wheeled, multipurpose or tactical motor vehicle manufactured for, and sold directly to, the Armed Forces of the United States in conformity with contractual specifications and subsequently authorized for sale to civilians."
8	AMENDMENT NO. 2
9	On page 2, delete lines 9 through 19 and insert the following:
10 11 12 13	"a military surplus motor vehicle may be operated upon a highway of this state where the posted speed limit is sixty-five miles per hour or less, except on an interstate or controlled access highway or a multi-lane divided highway which has partial or no control of access."
14	AMENDMENT NO. 3
15 16	On page 2, line 21, after "street" delete the remainder of line 21 and on line 22, at the beginning of the line delete "miles per hour"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 4
18 19	On page 3, line 2, after "position," and before "and a vehicle" insert "tire equipment as required by R.S. 32:362,"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 5
21	On page 4, delete lines 7 through 9 and insert the following:
22 23 24 25 26	"(20.1) "Military surplus motor vehicle" means a wheeled, multipurpose or tactical motor vehicle manufactured for, and sold directly to, the Armed Forces of the United States in conformity with contractual specifications and subsequently authorized for sale to civilians."
27	AMENDMENT NO. 6
28 29	On page 4, line 17, after " <b>application</b> " delete the remainder of line 17 and delete line 18 and insert " <b>the</b> "
30	AMENDMENT NO. 7
31	On page 4, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert the following:
32 33 34 35	"C. The department shall collect the standard motor vehicle license tax imposed by Article VII, Section 5 of the Constitution of Louisiana, based upon the make and model of the military surplus motor vehicle."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 2 On page 4, delete line 29 and on page 5, delete lines 1 through 7
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 4 On page 5, line 8, change "<u>E."</u> to "<u>D."</u>
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 6 On page 5, delete lines 11 and 12
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 8 On page 5, line 13, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"